## RESOLUTION NO. 1217

(Authorizing acceptance of sewer easement)

BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor of the City of Albany accept a sewer easement of ten feet across Lot One (1) and the North 41 feet of Lot Two (2) Block One (1), Hackleman's Sunrise Addition, City of Albany, County of Linn, State of Oregon, on behalf of the City of Albany, the center line of said easement described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner, Lot 1, Block 1, Hackleman's Sunrise Addition to City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon; thence South 14°19' West 108.00 feet to existing Manhole, the true point of beginning; thence South 5°33' West 148.86 feet to the South Line of the North 41 feet of Lot 2, Block 1, said Hackleman's Sunrise Addition.

DATED this 22nd day of December, 1969.

Mayor

ATTEST Recorder